TOC Bookmark
Proximity switch for T-slot
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Pin allocation
Dimensions

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/01
Proximity switches SMT-8M-A, for T-slot
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SMT Proximity sensor
002 Design type
8 For T-slot
003 Sensor version
M Inserted in the slot from above
004 Design
A Short
005 Switching output
NO 3-wire N/C contact NPN
NS 3-wire NPN N/O contact
PO 3-wire PNP N/C contact
PS 3-wire PNP N/O contact
ZS 2-wire PNP N/O contact
006 Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V
007 Cable characteristic
E Suitable for energy chains/robot applications
008 Cable length [m]
0.1 ... 30 m
0,3 0.3 m
2,5 2.5 m
5,0 5 m
7,5 7.5 m
009 Cable identifi cation
With label holder
N Without label holder
010 Connection technology
OE Open end
M8 M8, snap-on fl ange
M8D M8, rotatable thread
M12 M12, rotatable thread
52024/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity switches SMT-8M-A, for T-slot
Data sheet – Magneto-resistive
Function
PNP, N/O contact, with cable
NPN, N/O contact, with cable
• Magneto-resistive measuring
principle
• Insertable in the slot from above,
does not protrude over the cylinder
profile
General technical data
Electrical connection M8, M8D, M12 OE NO- ... -OE
Design For T-slot
Mounting position Any
Based on standard EN 60947-5-2
Certification c UL us - Listed (OL) –
RCM
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
To EU EMC Directive
To EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking
(see declaration of conformity)1)
To UK EMC regulations
To UK RoHS regulations
Application information Support / Actuator-sensor overview "The right sensor for the actuator"
Note on materials Halogen-free
RoHS-compliant
PWIS conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Certificate-issuing authority UL E232949
Special characteristics Oil-resistant